## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1940	
1 Des Danjechog PS Siligur Year 2023	TR No. 340/23 Date 12/05/23
Sections (i) Act	by Others Acts A Sections 125(e)/150 of The Confidence of the Conf
Sections	hy) Others Acts A Sections
Las Occurrence of offence : Day	5/23 Date To
Time Period Time From 17 '60 ha.	Title To
	Time 3 ohrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) 7-61	Time 2113ohrs.
4. Type of Information W. 4. H.C.	Witten / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. LKm (epopma) (b) Address Beside RIBK Plans, Seth	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt. Birenda nath	Bishui
(c) Date / Year of Birth	lationality INDIAN
(e) Passport No	
(1) Occupation A. E & S. M. Si Liguri Town	,ccc.
(g) Address Siliguri Town CCC, WBSED	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
@ Md. Azad S/O - Abdul Aziz an	d (i) Ganesh Chandra
Sinhal S/0 - not known of Ri	tik Plaza Seth Stilal
Market Ps-Siliguri Dist- Dar	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	3
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
/	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  One Single phase energy meta	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
11. Highest Report 7 U.D. Case No. II ally	and ungitted complaint is
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original treated as FIR which is enc	leard beservith
breates up his which is eve	
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) investigation / directed	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to	
informant free of cost.	
Noted in written complaint.	
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Onlards, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name Amartya Chakraboth
	Rank : No. SI SI POLICE
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	clique Police Station
On 13/05/23 at 10:30ho.	Siliguri Police Commissionerate

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

WBSFDIL

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
SILIGURI TOWN CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

email Id: siliguritownccc@gmail.com
Ph-0353-2431006

Memo No.SM/STCCC/Theft/22-23/94

Date:12.05.2023

To
The Inspector – in – Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling.

Subject:- Complaint against Md. Azad, S/O Abdul Aziz and Ganesh Chandra Sinhal, S/O unknown of Ritik Plaza, Seth Srilal Market, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling-734001 for committing of unauthorized use of electricity at their premises, u/s-135(1) (e), and 150 of Electricity Act 2003 as amended in 2007.

Sir,

I, Sri Tapas Bishui, S/O-Late Birendra Nath Bishui, Assistant Engineer & Station Manager, Siliguri Town CCC, WBSEDCL under Siliguri P.S., empowered by the Electricity Act 2003 (Amended Act 2007) do hereby lodged this complaint against Md. Azad, S/O Abdul Aziz and Ganesh Chandra Sinhal S/o –Unknown for committing the use of electric connection by means of unauthorized drawl of the energy to a deemed premise(i.e. in the Premises of Ganesh Chandra Sinhal, Con ID- 412056440, Meter No. SF609460) U/S 135 (1)(e) and u/s 150 of the Electricity Act 2003 read with Amended Act 2007 as stated here under. The connection exists in the name of Md. Azad from which the line was drawn to the deemed premise of Sri Ganesh Chandra Sinhal, Seth Srilal Market, Siliguri.

On 12.05.2023 at about 05:00 PM, the undersigned along with Sri A. Mahandeo, D.E. (S&LP), Pranab Sikder, SO (S&LP), Darjeeling Region, Subhradip Biswas, Sr. O.E., Sri Biswajit Dey, Sr. T.S.H. attached to Siliguri Town CCC and others technical person Conducted one surprise checking at the premises of Sri Ganesh Chandra Sinhal, beside Ritik Plaza, Seth Srilal Market, Siliguri, Darjeeling, where the accused person Ganesh Chandra Sinhal, S/O unknown was using the electric power in a unauthorized way by drawl of power from the energy meter of Md. Azad i.e. meter no SE0020266(Con ID-402765810). During inspection, we found the total calculated load is 0.2 KW and it was using for commercial purpose. Details process of theft is enclosed with Inspection Report.

As the theft of Electricity was detected during inspection in our presence and the representative of those accused persons has committed the offence and liable for prosecution U/S 135 1(e), 150 of Indian Electricity Act 2003 read with amended of electricity Act, 2007. So, I seized the above meter in presenting seizure list in presence Sri A. Mahandeo, D.E.(S&LP), Pranab Sikder, SO(S&LP), Subhradip biswas, Sr. O.E., Biswajit Dey, Sr. T.S.H., Siliguri Town CCC and duly signed by the witnesses and taken into my custody. Copy of the Notice, Inspection and the seizure list sticked to the premises as the papers was refused to Signed and received by the representative of the accessed persons.

This complaint will be treated as F.I.R. u/s 135, (1) (e) & 150 of Electricity Act 2003.

Enclo:

1. Copy of Inspection Report

2. Seizure List (original)

3. Notice Format

4. One no Meter seized

yours faithfully,

A.E & S. M, ST CCC

S/O Lt. Birendra Nath Bishui

Received on 12/05/23 at 21:30ho Mob. No. 8900795068

vide sigps GDE No- 761 dt - 12/05/23 and started sigps case no - 340/23 dt. 12/05/23 U/S 1351(e)/150 of Electricity Act 2003, and

u/s 1351(e)/150 of Electricity Act 2003, and endresed to si upen exhetrifor its investigation

Indector-In-Charge
Glory Pellora Station
Commissioners